
PY 18-19 Annual Performance Evaluation
Adult STAR Tally

A B C D E F G

Customer
Satisfaction

Customer
Flow 

Administrative
Capability

Boyle Heights/East L.A. Arbor/Rescare STAR STAR NO QUALIFIED 2
Canoga Park/S. Valley Arbor/Rescare NO STAR NO STAR 2
West Adams Asian American Drug Abuse Program, Inc. NO STAR STAR STAR 3
West Valley Build Rehabilitation Industries STAR STAR NO STAR 3
Harbor Gateway City of Long Beach/Pacific Gateway WIN STAR STAR NO NO 2

Vernon Central/LATTC
Coalition for Responsible Community 
Development NO STAR NO NO 1

Wilshire-Metro Community Career Development, Inc. STAR STAR NO STAR 3
Sun Valley El Proyecto del Barrio, Inc. STAR STAR NO NO 2
Northeast Los Angeles Goodwill Industries of Southern California STAR STAR NO STAR 3
Watts/Los Angeles Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles NO STAR NO STAR 2
West Los Angeles JVS SoCal STAR STAR NO QUALIFIED 2
Hollywood Managed Career Solutions, Inc. STAR STAR STAR STAR 4
Downtown/Pico Union Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment STAR STAR NO NO 2

South Los Angeles UAW-Labor Employment Training Corporation NO STAR NO QUALIFIED 1
Southeast Los Angeles Watts Labor Community Action Committee NO STAR NO NO 1
Pacoima/North Valley Youth Policy Institute, Inc. NO STAR NO STAR 2

TOTAL STARS 9 16 2 8

NO = One or more outcomes < 80% of goal
QUALIFIED =All outcomes > 80% but overall not STAR level 

WorkSource Center Operator Name
TOTAL
STARS

EARNED

Local MeasuresFederal  
Performance

Outcomes

12/16/201912:55 PM
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$128,932

$384,322
$386,796

100%
YES

103%
STA

R

H
arbor G

atew
ay

C
ity of Long 

Beach/Pacific G
atew

ay 
W

IN
90%

88%
98%
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84%

94%
$892,685

$258,879
$254,631

99%
$0

$129,439
$254,631

$388,318
66%

N
O

N
/A

N
O

N
ortheast Los 

Angeles
G

oodw
ill Industries of 

Southern C
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$392,047
$388,318

101%
YES

102%
STA

R

D
ow

ntow
n/Pico 

U
nion

Pacific Asian 
C

onsortium
 in 

Em
ploym

ent
90%

91%
102%

$869,452
$252,141

$183,789
73%

$126,297
$126,071

$309,860
$378,212

82%
N

O
N

/A
N

O

South Los Angeles

U
AW

-Labor 
Em

ploym
ent Training 

C
orporation

90%
91%

102%
$866,591

$251,311
$211,711

85%
$324,414

$125,656
$337,367

$376,967
90%

YES
92%

Q
U

A
LIFIED

Southeast Los 
Angeles

W
atts Labor 

C
om

m
unity Action 

C
om

m
ittee

90%
91%

102%
$844,772

$244,984
$268,091

110%
$0

$122,492
$268,091

$367,476
73%

N
O

N
/A

N
O

Pacoim
a/N

orth 
Valley

Youth Policy Institute, 
Inc.

90%
73%

82%
$680,978

$197,484
$358,756

182%
$0

$98,742
$358,756

$296,225
121%

YES
109%

STA
R

M
IN

IM
U

M
 B

EN
C

H
M

A
R

K
S

S
80%

80%
80%

=STAR
 Level

=< 80%
 of G

oal

M
ust m

eet 
ALL 

M
inim

um
 

Benchm
arks 

 in this 
category

For purpose 
of 

averaging, 
success 

rates lim
ited 

to 125%

Average 
Success R

ate 
m

ust m
eet or 

exceed 100%

PER
FO

R
M

A
N

C
E

TOTAL WIA
EXPEND-
ITURES

WIOA 
TRAINING
EXPENDITURES

TOTAL TRAINING
(WIA + 
LEVERAGED)

TOTAL TRAINING
(WIA + 
LEVERAGED)
GOAL (43.5%)

Success Rate 
Average

PERCENT
OF  Min.WIA 
GOAL
(H/G)

LEVERAGED
RESOURCES
EXPENDITURES

MAXIMUM
LEVERAGE
RESOURCES
Limit  (14.5%)

PERCENT OF 
TOTAL TRAINING
EXPENDITURE
 GOAL (L/M)

Eligible?

STAR

W
orkSource 
C

enter
O

perator N
am

e

Set-aside / Leveraged R
esources (32%

)

M
O

N
ITO

R
IN

G
M

EA
SU

R
ES

M
EA

SU
R

ES

TOTAL 
MINIMUM WIA
SET-ASIDE
GOAL (29%)

12/16/201912:55 PM



PY 18-19 A
nnual Perform

ance Evaluation
A

dult C
ustom

er Satisfaction

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

PER
FO

R
M

A
N

C
E LEVEL

Goal

Customer 
Satisfaction 
(Intercept)     

Percent
Achieved

Goal

Exiter 
Satisfaction 
(Telephone)

Percent
Achieved

Eligible?

STAR

Boyle H
eights/East L.A.

Arbor/R
escare

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R
C

anoga Park/S. Valley
Arbor/R

escare
9

N
/A

N
/A

8.6
N

/A
N

/A
YES

STA
R

W
est Adam

s 
Asian Am

erican D
rug Abuse 

Program
, Inc.

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R

W
est Valley

Build R
ehabilitation Industries

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R

H
arbor G

atew
ay

C
ity of Long Beach/Pacific G

atew
ay 

W
IN

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R

Vernon C
entral/LATTC

C
oalition for R

esponsible 
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
9

N
/A

N
/A

8.6
N

/A
N

/A
YES

STA
R

W
ilshire-M

etro
C

om
m

unity C
areer D

evelopm
ent, 

Inc.
9

N
/A

N
/A

8.6
N

/A
N

/A
YES

STA
R

Sun Valley
El Proyecto del Barrio, Inc.

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R

N
ortheast Los Angeles

G
oodw

ill Industries of Southern 
C

alifornia
9

N
/A

N
/A

8.6
N

/A
N

/A
YES

STA
R

W
atts/Los Angeles

H
ousing Authority of the C

ity of Los 
Angeles

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R

W
est Los Angeles

JVS SoC
al

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R
H

ollyw
ood

M
anaged C

areer Solutions, Inc.
9

N
/A

N
/A

8.6
N

/A
N

/A
YES

STA
R

D
ow

ntow
n/Pico U

nion
Pacific Asian C

onsortium
 in 

Em
ploym

ent
9

N
/A

N
/A

8.6
N

/A
N

/A
YES

STA
R

South Los Angeles
U

AW
-Labor Em

ploym
ent Training 

C
orporation

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R

Southeast Los Angeles
W

atts Labor C
om

m
unity Action 

C
om

m
ittee

9
N

/A
N

/A
8.6

N
/A

N
/A

YES
STA

R
Pacoim

a/N
orth Valley

Youth Policy Institute, Inc.
9

N
/A

N
/A

8.6
N

/A
N

/A
YES

STA
R

9.0
80%

8.6
80%

=M
eets or exceeds goal

=< 80%
 of G

oal
12/16/19 12:54 PM

W
orkSource C

enter
O

perator N
am

e

M
IN

IM
U

M
 B

EN
C

H
M

A
R

K
S

M
EA

SU
R

E
M

EA
SU

R
E

M
ust m

eet 
M

inim
um

 
B

enchm
arks in this 

category

Success R
ate A

verage 
m

ust m
eet or exceed 
100%12/16/201912:55 PM



PY 18-19 A
nnual Perform

ance Evaluation
Youth STA

R
 Tally

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
Federal  

R
equirem

ents

Planning A
rea

Service Provider
Perform

ance
O

utcom
es

C
ustom

er
Satisfaction

C
ustom

er
Flow

Adm
inistrative

C
apability

South Valley
G

oodw
ill Industries of Southern 

C
alifornia

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

4
El Proyecto del Barri o

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

4
Youth Policy Institut e

STA
R

STA
R

Q
U

A
LIFIED

STA
R

3
Para Los N

inos
STA

R
STA

R
STA

R
STA

R
4

Youth O
pportunity M

ovem
ent 

(YO
M

)-BH
STA

R
STA

R
STA

R
N

O
3

Para Los N
inos

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

4
Youth Policy Institut e

STA
R

STA
R

Q
U

A
LIFIED

N
O

2

Archdiocesan Youth Em
ploym

ent 
Services 
C

atholic C
harities of Los Angeles

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

4
Brotherhood C

rusade
STA

R
STA

R
N

O
STA

R
3

C
oalition for R

esponsible 
C

om
m

unity D
evelopm

ent
N

O
STA

R
STA

R
STA

R
3

W
atts Labor C

om
m

unity Action 
C

enter
STA

R
STA

R
N

O
STA

R
3

Youth O
pportunity M

ovem
ent 

(YO
M

)
N

O
STA

R
STA

R
N

O
2

H
arbor

C
ity of Long Beach/Pacific 

G
atew

ay W
IN

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

STA
R

4

W
est Los Angeles

R
egents of the U

niversity of C
A 

(U
C

LA)
N

O
STA

R
STA

R
STA

R
3

TO
TA

L STA
R

S
11

14
10

11

N
O

= O
ne or m

ore outcom
es < 80%

 of goal
Q

U
A

LIFIED
=All outcom

es >  80%
 but overall not STAR

 level 

South Los Angeles

TO
TA

L
STA

R
S

EA
R

N
ED

East Los Angeles

C
entral Los Angeles

Local M
easures

N
orth Valley

12/16/201912:55 PM



PY 18-19 A
nnual Perform

ance Evaluation
Youth Perform

ance O
utcom

es

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K
L

M
N

Planning A
rea

Service Provider
Plan

A
ctual

%
 of 

G
oal

Plan
A

ctual
%

 of 
G

oal
Plan

A
ctual

%
 of 

G
oal

South Valley
G

oodw
ill Industries of Southern C

alifornia
65.4%

66.7%
102%

64.0%
N

/A
N

/A
55.0%

N
/A

N
/A

YES
101%

STA
R

El Proyecto del Barrio
65.4%

78.3%
120%

64.0%
89.2%

140%
55.0%

94.0%
171%

YES
123%

STA
R

Youth Policy Institute
65.4%

74.7%
115%

64.0%
72.8%

114%
55.0%

73.7%
134%

YES
118%

STA
R

Para Los N
inos

65.4%
80.8%

124%
64.0%

80.8%
127%

55.0%
90.2%

165%
YES

125%
STA

R
Youth O

pportunity M
ovem

ent (YO
M

)-BH
65.4%

72.9%
112%

64.0%
83.7%

131%
55.0%

57.7%
105%

YES
114%

STA
R

Para Los N
inos

65.4%
74.4%

114%
64.0%

62.9%
99%

55.0%
74.7%

136%
YES

113%
STA

R
Youth Policy Institute

65.4%
66.2%

102%
64.0%

64.4%
101%

55.0%
71.1%

130%
YES

109%
STA

R
Archdiocesan Youth Em

ploym
ent Services 

C
atholic C

harities of Los Angeles
65.4%

63.1%
97%

64.0%
61.8%

97%
55.0%

90.5%
165%

YES
106%

STA
R

Brotherhood C
rusade

65.4%
58.8%

90%
64.0%

70.8%
111%

55.0%
68.3%

125%
YES

109%
STA

R
C

oalition for R
esponsible C

om
m

unity 
D

evelopm
ent

65.4%
80.2%

123%
64.0%

47.7%
75%

55.0%
59.5%

109%
N

O
N

/A
N

O

W
atts Labor C

om
m

unity Action C
enter

65.4%
69.4%

107%
64.0%

64.5%
101%

55.0%
55.0%

100%
YES

103%
STA

R
Youth O

pportunity M
ovem

ent (YO
M

)
65.4%

84.8%
130%

64.0%
77.9%

122%
55.0%

40.5%
74%

N
O

N
/A

N
O

H
arbor

C
ity of Long Beach/Pacific G

atew
ay W

IN
65.4%

75.0%
115%

64.0%
64.6%

101%
55.0%

67.4%
123%

YES
113%

STA
R

W
est Los Angeles

R
egents of the U

niversity of C
A (U

C
LA)

65.4%
60.7%

93%
64.0%

67.5%
106%

55.0%
0.0%

0%
N

O
N

/A
N

O
YO

U
TH

SO
U

R
C

E TO
TA

L
65.4%

72.6%
111%

64.0%
73.8%

115%
55.0%

72.5%
132%

80%
80%

80%

=M
eets or exceeds goal

=Below
 M

inim
um

 Benchm
ark

N
orth Valley

A
verage 

Success R
ate 

m
ust m

eet or 
exceed 100%

Success Rate Average

STAR

 M
IN

IM
U

M
 B

EN
C

H
M

A
R

K
S

M
ust M

eet A
LL m

inim
um

 
B

enchm
arks in this 

category

For purpose of 
averaging, 

success rates 
lim

ited to 125%

Eligible?

East Los Angeles

C
entral Los Angeles

A
nnual

100%

PER
FO

R
M

A
N

C
E

South Los Angeles

EMPLOYMENT
OR EDUCATION
4th Quarter
Post Exit
Based on Exiters
1/1/17to 12/31/17

EMPLOYMENT
OR EDUCATION
2nd Quarter
Post Exit
Based on Exiters
7/1/17 to 6/30/18

Credential 
Attainment
Based on Exiters
1/1/17 to 12/31/17

12/16/201912:55 PM



PY 18-19 Annual Perform
ance Evaluation

Youth C
ustom

er Flow

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K
L

M
 

N
 

O

Planning Area
Service Provider

Plan
Actual

%
 of

G
oal

Plan
N

o.
O

O
S

Actual
%

%
 of

G
oal

Plan
Actual

%
 of

G
oal

South Valley
G

oodw
ill Industries of Southern C

alifornia
152

153
101%

75%
116

76%
101%

114
118

104%
YES

102%
STAR

El Proyecto del Barrio
152

215
142%

75%
177

82%
110%

114
163

143%
YES

120%
STAR

Youth Policy Institute
152

148
98%

75%
104

70%
94%

114
94

82%
YES

91%
Q

U
ALIFIED

Para Los N
inos

152
180

119%
75%

144
80%

107%
114

120
105%

YES
110%

STAR
Youth O

pportunity M
ovem

ent (YO
M

)-BH
152

156
103%

75%
122

78%
104%

114
124

109%
YES

105%
STAR

Para Los N
inos

152
183

121%
75%

146
80%

106%
114

135
118%

YES
115%

STAR

Youth Policy Institute
152

155
102%

75%
120

77%
103%

114
101

89%
YES

98%
Q

U
ALIFIED

Archdiocesan Youth Em
ploym

ent Services 
C

atholic C
harities of Los Angeles

152
185

122%
75%

143
77%

103%
114

110
96%

YES
107%

STAR

Brotherhood C
rusade

152
157

104%
75%

120
76%

102%
114

86
75%

N
O

N
/A

N
O

C
oalition for R

esponsible C
om

m
unity 

D
evelopm

ent
152

156
103%

75%
107

69%
91%

114
121

106%
YES

100%
STAR

W
atts Labor C

om
m

unity Action C
enter

152
150

99%
75%

124
83%

110%
114

81
71%

N
O

N
/A

N
O

Youth O
pportunity M

ovem
ent (YO

M
)

152
164

108%
75%

119
73%

97%
114

161
141%

YES
110%

STAR

H
arbor

C
ity of Long Beach/Pacific G

atew
ay W

IN
152

161
106%

75%
148

92%
123%

114
109

96%
YES

108%
STAR

W
est Los Angeles

R
egents of the U

niversity of C
A (U

C
LA)

152
153

101%
75%

113
74%

98%
114

114
100%

YES
100%

STAR

YO
U

TH
SO

U
R

C
E TO

TAL
2128

2316
109%

75%
1803

78%
104%

1,596
1637

103%

 M
IN

IM
U

M
 B

EN
C

H
M

AR
K

80%
80%

80%

=M
eets or exceeds goal

Below
 M

inim
um

 Benchm
ark

100%
Enrollm

ents 
by 12/31/2018

South Los Angeles

East Los Angeles

C
entral Los Angeles

Annual

M
EASU

R
E

Total Enrollm
ents 

PER
C

EN
TAG

E
O

U
T-O

F-SC
H

O
O

L (O
O

S)
(Total Enrollm

ents)

N
orth Valley

M
ust m

eet ALL 
M

inim
um

 
B

enchm
arks in 

this category

For purpose of 
averaging, 

success rates 
lim

ited to 125%

Success R
ate m

ust m
eet 

or exceed 100%

Success Rate 
Average

PER
FO

R
M

AN
C

E LEVEL

Eligible?

STAR

12/16/201912:55 PM



PY 18-19 A
nnual Perform

ance Evaluation
Youth A

dm
insitrative C

apability

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K
L

Plan
A

ctual
%

 of
G

oal
Total

Expenditures
Plan

(23%
)

A
ctual

%
 of

G
oal

South Valley
G

oodw
ill Industries of Southern C

alifornia
90%

100%
111%

$605,261
$139,209

$200,585
144%

YES
118%

STA
R

El Proyecto del Barrio
90%

88%
98%

$638,515
$146,858

$156,043
106%

YES
102%

STA
R

Youth Policy Institute
90%

88%
98%

$612,456
$140,864

$148,241
105%

YES
102%

STA
R

Para Los N
inos

90%
94%

104%
$603,159

$138,726
$153,462

111%
YES

108%
STA

R

Youth O
pportunity M

ovem
ent (YO

M
)-BH

90%
94%

104%
$644,673

$148,274
$73,849

50%
N

O
N

/A
N

O
Para Los N

inos
90%

94%
104%

$644,371
$148,205

$172,350
116%

YES
110%

STA
R

Youth Policy Institute
90%

91%
101%

$599,682
$137,926

$103,899
75%

N
O

N
/A

N
O

Archdiocesan Youth Em
ploym

ent 
Services 
C

atholic C
harities of Los An geles

90%
81%

90%
$639,739

$147,139
$181,604

123%
YES

107%
STA

R
Brotherhood C

rusade
90%

91%
101%

$600,715
$138,164

$167,464
121%

YES
111%

STA
R

C
oalition for R

esponsible C
om

m
unity 

D
evelopm

ent
90%

88%
98%

$639,399
$147,061

$327,561
223%

YES
111%

STA
R

W
atts Labor C

om
m

unity Action C
enter

90%
94%

104%
$580,708

$133,562
$205,960

154%
YES

115%
STA

R
Youth O

pportunity M
ovem

ent (YO
M

)
90%

94%
104%

$625,290
$143,816

$68,584
48%

N
O

N
/A

N
O

H
arbor

C
ity of Long Beach/Pacific G

atew
ay W

IN
90%

94%
104%

$623,666
$143,443

$139,811
97%

YES
101%

STA
R

W
est Los Angeles

R
egents of the U

niversity of C
A (U

C
LA)

90%
80%

89%
$638,365

$146,823
$395,401

269%
YES

107%
STA

R

M
IN

IM
U

M
 B

EN
C

H
M

A
R

K
S

S
80%

80%

=M
eets or exceeds goal

Below
 M

inim
um

 Benchm
ark

W
ork Experince Expenditures

East Los Angeles

C
entral Los Angeles

South Los Angeles

M
O

N
ITO

R
IN

G
M

EA
SU

R
ES

Planning A
rea

Service Provider

M
EA

SU
R

ES

N
orth Valley

M
ust m

eet 
M

inim
um

 
B

enchm
arks 

in this 
category

For purpose of 
averaging, 

success rates 
lim

ited to 125%

A
verage 

Success R
ate 

m
ust m

eet or 
exceed 100%

STA
R

PER
FO

R
M

A
N

C
E

Eligible?
Success R

ate 
A

verage

12/16/201912:55 PM



PY 18-19 Annual Perform
ance Evaluation

Youth C
ustom

er Satisfaction
A

B
C

D
E

F
G

Planning Area
Service Provider

G
oal

Youth 
Satisfaction 
(Intercept)

Success R
ate

Eligible
STAR

South Valley
G

oodw
ill Industries of Southern C

alifornia
8.5

9.7
114%

YES
STAR

El Proyecto del Barrio
8.5

9.0
106%

YES
STAR

Youth Policy Institute
8.5

9.7
114%

YES
STAR

Para Los N
inos

8.5
9.8

115%
YES

STAR
Youth O

pportunity M
ovem

ent (YO
M

)-BH
8.5

9.0
106%

YES
STAR

Para Los N
inos

8.5
9.8

115%
YES

STAR
Youth Policy Institute

8.5
9.4

111%
YES

STAR
Archdiocesan Youth Em

ploym
ent Services 

C
atholic C

harities of Los Angeles
8.5

9.1
107%

YES
STAR

Brotherhood C
rusade

8.5
9.8

115%
YES

STAR
C

oalition for R
esponsible C

om
m

unity 
D

evelopm
ent

8.5
9.5

112%
YES

STAR
W

atts Labor C
om

m
unity Action C

enter
8.5

9.8
115%

YES
STAR

Youth O
pportunity M

ovem
ent (YO

M
)

8.5
8.6

101%
YES

STAR
H

arbor
C

ity of Long Beach/Pacific G
atew

ay W
IN

8.5
9.5

112%
YES

STAR
W

est Los Angeles
R

egents of the U
niversity of C

A (U
C

LA)
8.5

10.0
118%

YES
STAR

8.5
80%

=M
eets or exceeds goal

Below
 M

inim
um

 Benchm
ark
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